



Navajo Nation Council congratulates President Biden and Vice President Harris on inauguration

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 20, 2021

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. — On behalf of the 24th Navajo Nation Council, Speaker Seth Damon issued the following statement Wednesday immediately upon the oaths of office undertaken by President Joseph Biden and Vice President Kamala Harris:

"The Navajo Nation Council expresses its congratulations to President Joseph Biden and Vice President Kamala Harris on their swearing into office. The Navajo Nation affirms its cause of advancing tribal sovereignty and self-determination under the Biden-Harris Administration. We thank our partners and advocates within the Trump-Pence Administration, whose advances in tribal consultation and justice for Missing and Murdered Indigenous Peoples we now look to continue and build upon under the stewardship of President Biden and Vice President Harris. The Navajo People embrace the hope and promise of continuing progress for America's First Peoples, and look ahead to closely engaging National leadership on moving tribal prosperity and representation forward."

###